

3.

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency:

NADRA Regional Head Office, Multan

2. Method of Procurement: Title of Procurement:

Open Framework Agreement Procurement of Misc Furniture &

Electric/Network Items

4. Tender Inquiry No.: NADRA-RHO-MLT-FA/2023/01

5. PPRA Reference No. (TSE):

TS521328E dated 25 Sep 2023

6. Date & Time of Fin Bid Closing:

18 Apr 2024 at 1400 Hours

7. Date & Time of Fin Bid Opening: 18 Apr 2024 at 1430 Hours

8. No. of Bids received:

07 Nos. (Seven)

Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 9.

Least cost

Details of Fin Bids Evaluation: 10.

Summarized below (Comparative attached)

Sr.	Name of Most Advantageous Bidder	PO Worth (Rs)
1	M/s Bashir & Sons Enterprises, Multan	8,661,662
2	M/s Tijarti Press, Sukkur	7,585,118
3	M/s Nazeer Furniture House, Multan	6,825,694
4	M/s AYK (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore	2,957,100
5	M/s Techno Power Engineering, Lahore	1,236,110
6	M/s Friends General Services, Lahore	497,100
7	M/s Muhammad Ayub Khan, Islamabad	92,500
	Grand Total	27,855,284

7x Suppliers of Open Framework Agreement were invited to bid for Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items. All suppliers submitted bids and evaluation is completed as per criteria (least cost) detailed in bidding documents. Evaluation Report is attached.

Page I of I

Financial Evaluation Report



National Database and Registration Authority (NADRA) Regional Head Office, 221-A SRA Colony, Multan

FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Procurement Number								
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number			
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	. 9			

FINANCIAL EVALUATION

1. Details of Financial Bid Opening

A Public Bid Opening was held at Conference Hall, NADRA RHO Multan by the Procurement Board on 18 Apr 2024 at 1430 Hrs. Financial envelopes were opened, and prices were read out.

2. Financial Evaluation

- 2.1 All seven (07) Prequalified Suppliers, of Open Framework Agreement for Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items, submitted financial bids (quotations) for Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items for DAUs and Offices of RHO NADRA Multan.
- 2.2 M/s Techno Power Engineering Lahore quoted bid of Rs.6,839/- for SATA Hard Disk (8TB) (Networks Item), which clearly indicates that there is some typing (writing) mistake because this price is abnormal, hence, Procurement Boards recommends to reject the said bid and may not be considered for comparison & evaluation.
- 2.3 M/s Techno Power Engineering Lahore quoted bids for 48-U Networks Rack & 42-U Networks Rack (Network Items) as "Local" instead of Brand or Sample name, which is not as per Schedule of Requirements, hence, Procurement Boards recommends to reject the said bids and may not be considered for comparison & evaluation. Similarly, all other bids out of schedule of requirement are not considered for comparison & evaluation as evaluation criteria.
- 2.4 M/s Techno Power Engineering Lahore also quoted bids of Royal Fan Brand for Bracket & Ceiling Fans (Electric Items), which is not part of Schedule of Requirements, hence, Procurement Boards recommends to reject the said bids and may not be considered for comparison & evaluation.
- 2.5 M/s Tijarti Press Sukkur quoted bids of ZRK Brand for Lasani Super Gloss Sheets & Lasani Lamination Sheets (Furniture Items), however, requirement was brand specific for Al-Noor due already completed wood works and theme, hence, Procurement Boards recommends to reject the said bids and may not be considered for comparison & evaluation.
- 2.6 M/s Nazeer Furniture House Multan quoted bids of Osaka Brand for 18-W SMD Lights of 6" (Electric Items), however, Osaka is not manufacturer of 6" SMD Lights of 18-W, hence, Procurement Boards recommends to reject the said bids and may not be considered for comparison & evaluation
- 2.7 As per Evaluation Criteria mentioned in Call-off-Quotation Documents, CCTV Cameras and NVRs of same Brand were required to procured for compatibility, hence evaluation of Most Advantageous Bidder is completed for these items at Sr. No.09 to 12 for same Brand (DAUHA) for which lowest bids were quoted.
- 2.8 Network Items vide Sr.16 to 25 were brand specific because of items required for replacement of already installed CCTVs Systems at Offices & DAUs.

Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network/Items - FB01

Page 1

Page 1

Page 1



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Procurement Number								
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number			
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	201100 T-201100			

3. Recommendation

On the basis of the Financial Evaluation, it is recommended that the Purchase Orders for Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items may be awarded to following Most Advantageous Bidders for respective worth of Purchase Orders, as stated in the table below:-

Sr.	Name of Most Advantageous Bidder	PO Worth (Rs)	Remarks	
3.1	M/s Bashir & Sons Enterprises, Multan	8,661,662		
3.2	M/s Tijarti Press, Sukkur	7,585,118		
3.3	M/s Nazeer Furniture House, Multan	6,825,694		
3.4	M/s AYK (Pvt) Ltd, Lahore	2,957,100		
3.5	M/s Techno Power Engineering, Lahore	1,236,110		
3.6	M/s Friends General Services, Lahore	497,100		
3.7	M/s Muhammad Ayub Khan, Islamabad	92,500		
	Grand Total	27,855,284		

Table 2 summarizes the results of the Supplier wise financial evaluation.

Signed by the Procurement Board:
Signature: Duy 25 4 Name: (that'd nehowood Sure
Signature: Old my Name: MUNIR A- SAKHANI
Signature: Sych Asher Ali Shall
Signature: SHOAIB ASIF BAIGE
Signature: O Date: 24 Apr. 2024.
Attach as appropriate:
Record of Financial Bid Opening
Table 1: Summary of Financial Evaluation (Item wise)
Table2: Summary of Financial Evaluation (Supplier wise)
Overall Company of Financial Ride



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

2000	Procurement Number								
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number				
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01					

TABLE 2 - SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION (SUPPLIER WISE)

Sr.	Name of Item	Fi	nancial Bids (Quotat Prequalified S	Name of Brand/Model/Sample	
		Qty	Lowest Unit Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	offered	Offered Offered
	M	l/s Ba	shir & Sons En	terprises, Multai	1
1.	Computer Revolving Chair	228	28,999	6,611,772	Master
2.	Lasani Super Gloss Sheet (Code - 2018)	22	14,400	316,800	Al-Noor
3.	Lasani Lamination Sheet (Code - 2001)	61	7,000	427,000	Al-Noor
4.	Electric Water Cooler 60 Ltr	11	52,500	577,500	National
5.	18-W SMD Light (6")	100	1,480	148,000	Fast
6.	18-W SMD Light (8")	100	1,480	148,000	Osaka
7.	Electric Cable 7/29 Single Core (2.5 mm²)	10	9,500	95,000	GM Cables

Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items - FB01

* Maringa

5/4 364



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Procurement Number								
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number			
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	1.			

Sr.	Name of Item	Fi	nancial Bids (Quotat Prequalified S	N 40 406 1	
		Qty	Lowest Unit Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Lowest Total Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Name of Brand/Model/Sample Offered
	N	A/s Ba	shir & Sons En	terprises, Multa	n
8.	UPS Dry Battery 12V-7 AMP	36	3,690	132,840	Volta
9.	CCTV IP Camera (Indoor) with Audio DAUHA	05	20,150	100,750	DAUHA
10.	CCTV IP Camera (outdoor) DAUHA	05	20,800	104,000	DAUHA
	•		Grand Total	8,661,662	Rupees eight million, six hundred fifty-six thousand and six hundred sixty-two only

Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items - FB01



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Procurement Number							
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number		
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	-		

TABLE 2 - SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION (SUPPLIER WISE)

	Name of Item	Fi	nancial Bids (Quotat Prequalified S	N 104 116	
Sr.		Qty	Lowest Unit Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	offered	Name of Brand/Model/Sample Offered
			M/s Tijarti Pre	ss, Sukkur	
1.	Waiting Area 3-Seater Sofa – with Cushions, solid design with powder coated finish	56	44,914	2,515,184	As NADRA Sample
2.	Wooden Larr 1.5" x 2.5" x 10'	10	892	8,920	Kail
3.	UPS Dry Battery 12V- 9 AMP	48	6,892	330,816	Long
4.	24 Port Network Switch (Unmanaged)	08	18,200	145,600	TP-Link
5.	42U Rack with three Equipment Trays	10	88,200	882,000	Microtech
6.	CCTV IP Camera (Indoor) with Audio	75	22,592	1,694,400	DAUHA
7.	CCTV IP Camera (Outdoor)	44	22,592	994,048	DAUHA
8.	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Channel	23	22,814	524,722	DAUHA
9.	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 16 Channel	07	32,200	225,400	DAUHA

Furniture & Electric/Network Items - FB01



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

		December of the second control of	Procurem	ent Number	C ANNUAL CONTRACTOR	CHARLEST THE STREET
	PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number
N.	ADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	12

10	Name of Item	Fi	nancial Bids (Quotat Prequalified S	N 101-1-15	
Sr.		Qty	Lowest Unit Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Lowest Total Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Name of Brand/Model/Sample Offered
			M/s Tijarti Pre	ss, Sukkur	
10.	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Channel DAHUA	02	22,814	45,628	DAUHA
11.	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Channel HIKVISION	02	23,100	46,200	HIKVISION
12.	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 08 Channel DAHUA	02	26,600	53,200	DAUHA
13.	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 08 Channel HIKVISION	02	27,300	54,600	HIKVISION
14.	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 16 Channel DAHUA	02	32,200	64,400	DAUHA
			Grand Total	7,585,118	Rupees seven million, five hundred eighty-five thousand and on hundred eighteen only

Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items - FB01



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

29015	district the second	Procurem	ent Number	et eyessineteri	and the second
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	

TABLE 2 - SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION (SUPPLIER WISE)

	Name of Item	Fi	nancial Bids (Quotat Prequalified S	Name of Brand/Model/Sample	
Sr.		Qty	Lowest Unit Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Lowest Total Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Offered
	1	M/s N	azeer Furnitur	e House, Multan	
1.	Executive Revolving Chair	29	31,181	904,249	Livinart
2.	Visitor/Applicant Chair	101	15,885	1,604,385	Livinart
3,	Waiting Area 3-Seater Sofa – Stainless steel	66	30,060	1,983,960	Global
4.	Water Dispenser	13	40,500	526,500	PEL
5.	Bracket Fans 18"	54	7,650	413,100	GFC
6.	Ceiling Fans 56"	69	8,725	602,025	GFC
7.	Electric Cable 3/29 Single Core (1.5 mm²)	15	5,575	83,625	GM Cables
8.	SATA Hard Disk(8TB)	11	64,350	707,850	Seagate
0.4	Day July		Grand Total	6,825,694	Rupees six million, eight hundre twenty-five thousand and si hundred ninety-four only

Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Yems - FB01

25/4/24



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Procurement Number									
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number				
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	1/16				

TABLE 2 - SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION (SUPPLIER WISE)

		Fi	inancial Bids (Quotat Prequalified S	Name of Brand/Model/Sample	
Sr.	Name of Item	Qty	Lowest Unit Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Lowest Total Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Offered
		N	M/s AYK (Pvt) I	Ltd. Lahore	
1.	48U Rack with three Equipment Trays	21	133,800	2,809,800	Approved Sample
2.	POE Switch 08 Port	04	11,200	44,800	Longse
3.	CCTV IP Camera (outdoor) HIKVISION	05	20,500	102,500	HIKVISION
_	1		Grand Total	2,957,100	Rupees two million, nine hundred fifty-seven thousand and on- hundred only

Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items - FB01



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Procurement Number											
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number						
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	-						

TABLE 2 - SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION (SUPPLIER WISE)

	Name of Item	Fi	nancial Bids (Quotat Prequalified S	Name of Brand/Model/Sample	
Sr.		Qty	Lowest Unit Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Lowest Total Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Offered Offered
		M/s Te	chno Power En	gineering, Lahoi	re
ī.	16 Port Network Switch (Unmanaged)	13	21,983	285,779	D-Link
2.	SATA Hard Disk(2TB)	28	13,027	364,756	Seagate
3,	SATA Hard Disk(4TB)	02	21,983	43,966	Seagate
4.	POE Switch 04 Port	27	9,445	255,015	HIKVISION
5.	POE Switch 16 Port	11	26,054	286,594	HIKVISION
			Grand Total	1,236,110	Rupees one million, two hundred thirty-six thousand and one hundred ten only

Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items - FB01



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Procurement Number										
PA	Department/Project	Financial Year	Sequence Number	Bid Number	Contract Number					
NADRA	RHO Multan	2023-24	01	01	- CILITATION - VI					

TABLE 2 - SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION (SUPPLIER WISE)

		Fi	nancial Bids (Quotat Prequalified S	Name of Brand/Model/Sample		
Sr.	Name of Item	Qty	Lowest Unit Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Lowest Total Cost offered with all taxes (Rs)	Name of	Offered
	,	M/s Mu	ihammad Ayub	Khan, Islamaba	ad	
1.	CCTV IP Camera (Indoor) with Audio HIKVISION	05	18,500	92,500		HIKVISION
		7.5	Grand Total	92,500	Rupees ni five hundr	nety-two thousand and ed only

Procurement of Misc Furniture & Electric/Network Items - FB01

Comparative Statement

Comparative Statement
Procurement of Mise. Furniture & Electric/Network Items
for DAUs/Offices

щ	Description Specification	Con	00	_	Cair Print with		Broad France	Unir Price with all Tenne (Ra.)	Total Price with
			200	Breed Name	off Taxon (BA.)	South Price with all Taxon (Re.)	Sandard .	of Tone (Ra)	all Time (fla.)
	Faradiare Jirms	No	224	Mater	37,500	8,550,000	Livinan	54,945	194123
_	Computer Reneiting Chair:	No	29	Marter	44,300	1,290,500	Liviner	31,381	904.26
-	Executive Revolving Clusic	Nex	100	Menor	29,550	2,883,590	Livinori	15,865	1,604,10
3	Volum Applicant Chair	Nos	66	Oire	1000	2,000,000	Chohel	30,040	1,003,00
-	Wating Area 3-Souter Sinfa-Statistics Start	_	- 10	Oire	-		NADRA Sample	46,450	2,600,20
-	Waiting Arts 3-Souter Sofa - with Customs	Nov	11	Al-Noor	16,500	341,000	Al-Noor	(1,201	234,710
-	Latest Super Cline Short	_	81	_	8,500	\$18,500	Al-New	5,555	440,35
-	Lavell Cardinative Short	Nov	10	Al-Noor China	2,500	518,500	NA.		-
*	Woodes Lett 1.5" x 2.5" x 10"	-	- 10	Com		13,696,590	. 1941		15,636,27
21	Tel	-	_	_		10,000,000		100000	100
-	Electric Roma	Non	13	Mar	57,000	741,000	PI.	40,700	526,30
-	Water Dispensers	-	11	Feber	94,360	1,041,080	National	34,905	803,95
-	Electric Water Cooler: 60 Le ^a	Non	300	Oute	1,900	180,000	Oute	140	145.50
3	IS-WSMD GAM (IF)	Non		-	1,300	235,000	Ossia	1,80	110,59
4	III-W SMD Light (IF)	Nos	54	GPC	12,000	548,000	OFC .	1,440	413.10
5	Backs Fee: 18"	Mon	69	-	13.500	811,500	ac	8,725	001.07
-	Colleg Face 56"	Nos	15	GPC	1,000	131,750	CM	t/us	83,62
1	Electric Cable 3/29 Single Core (1.5 mm²)	Cod	10	CM	17,836	179,200	CAL	11,390	111.00
-	Elsevic Cable 129: Single Core (2.5 mm²)	CHI	100	NA.	17,000	918000	Volu NP.T	5,713	305,74
-	UPS they Bastery LT W-7 AMP	Non	- 44	No.	-		Vision	7,601	3100,00
10	UPS Day Battery 12W-9 AMP	-	**	100		4 100 400	7,000	1,000	3,291,0
200	T-	-	-	_		4,396,530		-	1,000
_	Network Bosse	-			11.000	601,000	Haven	39,130	439.30
-	Herwork Cable	Cod	11	Dian	_	805,000	NA.	36,130	1000
2	48U Back with three Equipment Treps	Nos	21	Local	-	-	NA.	- 27	
3	420 Back with three Expirement Trape:	Non	10	_	125,000	960,000	NA.	-	
4	24 Part Horwook Switch (Chemenaged)	None		craco	79,900		-		
3	16 Port Network Switch (Clemenagori)	Nos	10	Lanco	100.00	1,005,700	NA .	25.500	708.41
*	SATA Hard Disk(2TR)	Nes	28	Histoire	,	-	Seagure	28,500	17.00
1	SATA Had Disk(4TB):	Nos	1	History	(A)		Sesque	70000	707.00
٠	SATA Hard Disk(ETB)	Non	- 11	Häviden	1/200	7700000	Seague	64,380	100.30
_	OCTV IP Camera (Indoor with audio)	Non	23	Hilvinion	26,700	1,987,500	NA.		-
100	CCTV IP Canara (Ostdoor):	Non	*	Hiltoien	26,500	1,166,000	MA		-
_	Screeck Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Channell	Nee	29	Hkysics	45,000	1,005,000	NA.	- 55	-
Ξ,	Schools Video Barceder (NVR) 16 Channel	Nov	7	Härisien	48,000	334,000	MA	7.	-
_	POE Switch 04 Port:	Nec	25	Hiltrian	15,000	405,000	NA:	2.0	-
-	POE Switch 68 Ports	Non		Hibrision	21,000	108,000	MA	7	
ij.	POE Switch 16 Posts	Non	(0.	Hirricon	53,500	388,500	NA.		
10	OCTV IP Carees (Seloot) with audio Filk toom	Nov	3	Hibrision	18,500	W1,500	NA.		-
17	CCTV SF Carsons (Indoor) with audio Disaba	Non	3	Dunks	21,000	115,000	NA.	- 55	-
18	OCTV IF Camera (modeon) Hillytoine	Non	,	Hibraine	23,000	115,000	NA	- *:	-
19	OCTV SF Cursons (outdoor) Daube.	Non		Doube	21,000	125,000	NA .	- 1	-
20	Nament, Video Recorder (NVR) 94 Channel Debus	Mon	2	Charles	45,000	90,000	NA.	*/	-
21	Newson, Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Channel Stitution	Non	2	Hibridge	35,000	110,000	NA .	*(-
23	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 08 Clumed Dalme	Nec	2	Dealer	45,000	90,000	NA		
23	Nerwork Video Recorder (NVR) (IR Channel Hikminine	Nee	2	Hibridge	44,000	¥2,000	NA	* (-
34	Network Vales Recorder (NVR) 16 Channel Dahus	Ne	1	Deale	36,500	17,000	NA	-	-
25	Network Video Recorder (NVX) 16 Chansel Hikroises	Non	- 1	Härtiden	37,000	134,000	NA	*	-
	Te			1000	No.	9,337,386	-	F-Street,	LHEAT

Comparative Statement
Procurement of Misc. Furniture & Electric/Network Items

(LF)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	GO'S.		MOS VYS	mats Comment Se	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own	1000	Tucken Power Er	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE
Z	Description Specification	C'add.	Qu.	Breed Street	Cair Price with all Tous (Re.)	Sunal Price with all Tutes (Re.)	=	of Term (Re.)	M Tietes (Ba.)
9	Furniture liene		-		71.00	2 200 700	WA		
1	Computer Bavolving Chair:	Non	226	Muser	31,470	1,008,200	NA NA		-
2	Executive Revolving Clasic	Nos	29	Livieuri	35,800				-
1	Visitor Applicant Chair	Non	106	Liritari	19,710	1,940,210	NA.		
*	Waterg Area 3-Seasor Solls-Stateline Stref	Non	M	Chind	39,800	2,636,800	NA	-	
9	Wairing Area 3-Seasor Sofa - with Customer	Non	.56	Global		-	NA		_
6	Lauren Super Glore Short	No.	.33	Al-Nove	16,900	415,800	NA	11	-
*	Laurit Laurination Short	Nov.	- 61	Al-News	9,990	600,300	NA	-	-
	Wooden Lart 1.5" s 2.5" s 10"	Non	10	- NA			NA		-
_	Tetal					13,851,166		-	-
3	Electric Steam		EL-	The same of			1		
1	Water Dispense:	Non	13	PIL.	44,100	635,700	NA.		-
2	Eleveric Water Cooler: 40 Lo*	Nov	-11	Carre	79,400	815,400	NA.	17713	45.00
3	(9-W SMD Light (9")	Non	100	Fee	1,390	158,000	Feet	2,961	236,100
4	(8-W SMD Light (8")	Nov	100	Oraka	1,075	147,500	Flore	2.360	216,100
*	Bracket Fanc: 18*	Non	34	arc	9,520	503,280	Royal.		-
	Colling Face: 56"	Non	98	GPC	9,430	486870	Regul	*/	-
+	Electric Cable 3/29 Single Core (1.5 mm²)	Coll	15	Fee	6,600	91,000	Fiel	9,830	129.465
	Electric Cable 3/29: Single Core (2.5 nos?)	CHE	19	First	14,700	147,000	Fine	17,912	179,120
	LIPS Day Buttery 13 W-7 AMP	Non	36	Volta	9,450	340,300	Long	11479	402,444
10	UPS Dry Battery 12W-5 AMP	Non	46	Vision	11,400	541,200	Long	22,796	1,094,304
	Total					4,883,310			2,347,033
40	National States							75	
7	Norman's Cable	CHE	-11	3M	34,700	423,500	Hikvision	46,400	510,499
7	480) Rack with three Equipment Trays:	Non	21	NA.		+	Local		-
1	420 Rack with door Equipment Trees:	Nev	10	NA	1 = 2		Local	(4)	-
4	24 Part Nerwork Switch (Unmanaged)	Non		TPLM	36,500	210,000	0.6146	34,196	273,368
3	18 Port Nerwork Switch (Ummregoti)	New	13	Dia	26,400	343,200	Ditas	21,963	283,779
-	SATA Hard Disk(279):	Non	26	Digital (WDSParple	28,500	796,000	Souper	TAKE	364,750
7	SATA Hard DiskleTitls	New	2	Digital (WD)Payer	36,300	13,000	Seagon	21,90	63,366
	BAYA Hard Disk/ETRI:	Non	-0	Digital (WD)Perpin	85,000	935,000	Seague	6.09	19,329
÷	CCTV IP Camera (Indicer with audie)	Non	15	Dode	24,800	2,010,000	Device	24,869	2,005,175
	CUTY IP Catagra (Outdoor)	No.	44	Chiefe	34,800	1,179,200	Dedu	26,869	1.002.29
_	Namenta Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Chamilli	Non	23	Darks	24,800	616,400	Darle	21,340	190,10
-		Non	. 7	Dache	42,600	298,330	Deshu	36,639	256,477
		Non	27	Marine	14,300	-	Hibraion	1,441	215,011
13		Non		Marine	11,300	_	Tikveson	13.841	11.36
14		Non	11	Hibridge	48,000		Hitreso	200.00	266,79
15		Non		Marine	27,000		Hilana		
-	CCTY IP Genera (foliose) with solle Hibrania	Non	,	Deale	26,800	10.07.710	Deide	26,869	-
17			_	Haviore	27,000		Harrison	_	
18		Non	,	-	26,800	1000000	Durke	26,800	-
-	CCTY IP Camera conducts Dauba	Nen	- 5	Deshi	_			25,240	
-	Nerwork, Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Channel Dahou	Non	3	Deubs	36,800		Darks		-
-	Nerwork Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Channel Hikraine.	Non	- 2	Hiridan	26,000	_			
-	Nerwork Video Recorder (NVR) 08 Channel Debne	Non	- 2	Dusha	29,000	-	Charle	30,135	-
_	Newson, Value Recorder (NVR) 08 Channel HR room	Non	1	Hirian	30,000		Hilosopa		_
-	Norwark Video Russinker (NVR) 16 Channel Dahoe	Non	1	Dude	43,600	-	Dante	36,639	-
25	Newsek Video Recorder (SVR) 16 Channel Hilly time.	Non	1	Hilotom	34,800		Hilrian	42,336	-
	Tetal					SURPLANE.			7,126,30

Comparative Statement
Procurement of Misc. Furniture & Electric/Network Items
for DAUs/Offices

Sr. Description Specification	Elent	00	Breed Name	Unite Prince with all Toron (St.)	Total Price with all Yaves (Rts.)	Report Name	(into Price with all Torse (Ea.)	Total Potes with all Tarre (Rs.)
A Turnitus hom	Non	228	NA.		-	Marter	29,712	A.774,116
I Computer Reveiling Chair:	Nes	29	NA.		72	Marri	84,014	1,856,406
2 Executive Revolving Chair:	Non	101	NA NA			Manor	22,712	1,263,612
3 Visitor/Applicant Chair:	1	56	NA.			Clothal	31,972	1.010,152
4 Weining Area 3-Source Sords-Stumbers Stool	Nos.			-		NADRA Sargle	44,914	1303,084
5 Wating Area 3-Seater Sela - with Conform	Non	56	NA NA	-		290K		410011
6 Lauri Siper Gires Shert	Mos	22	NA NA			70K	-	
7 Launi Laminsion Shen	Non	41	NA NA		-	Kell	892	8,930
8 Woodon Larr 1.5" t 2.5" t 10"	Non	10	NA .			Nati	476	15,559,914
Tak	-	-	The same of the sa		-	CO E OF		
S. Cherrie Donn	THE REAL PROPERTY.	-	-			PEL	40,914	600,002
Water Disperser	Non	13	NA .			Fisher	121,112	1,392,242
2 Electric Water Cooler: 60 Lis*	Nos	.11	NA.	-	-		1,792	179,200
3 IRW3MD Light IP)	Non	100	NA .	- 00	-	Outo	3,012	207,200
4 18-W SMD Light (8")	Mon	100	- NA		-	Ouks	9,114	890,156
1. Bracket Flore: 18"	Nov	54	NA.			GIC	-	711,529
6 Criting Func. No.	Nos	88	NA.			CFC	18,312	
T Electric Cellic 3/29 Single Core (1.5 etm?)	Coli	- 15	NA NA			OM	6,400	135,140
8 Electric Cable 7(29: Single Core (3.5 mm²)	Cod	10	NA.	-	-	GM:	1)(514	-
9 UPS Day Ballony 12 W-T AMP	Non	36	MA.		1	Long	3,400	194,400
10 UPS Dry Bussey 17W- 9 AMP	Non	46	NA.	-		Long	6,892	4,285,854
Tel	4			-		MARKET PARK	-	4,000,0
C. Network Bress	-		-	-	200.000	Darke	46,900	111,900
I Nerourk Cable	Coli	311	Hibrinis	45,760	302,300	10.31.00.00		3,094,050
2 AND Back with Over Equipment Traps	Nes	. 21	NADRA Sumple	133,600	2,809,800	Microsoph	135,990	892,000
5 420/ Back with three Equipment Teaps:	Nee	30	NADRA Sample	115,300	L153,000	Microsch	86394	-
4 24 Pari Nerwork Switch (Unmanagraf)	Nos		TP-East.	26,500	224,000	TP-Link	18,204	145,600
5 18 Part Network Switch (Uterumaged)	Nee	10	TP-Link	21,100	381,300	TP-Link	22,692	298,116
# RATA Hard Deal(ZTR):	Mee	25	Digital WD Purple	19,200	537,600	Sougher	36,400	730,460
7 SATA Band Dedg-FTRII	Nos	- 2	Snegate	28,650	51,300	Soque	31,212	74.43
8 RATA Hard DokUSTRU	Non	dit	Sought	89,500	764,500	Sospier	29(314	872,454
# OCTV IP Cacara (Indoor with audio)	Nos	75	Longer	18,000	1,150,000	Delte	33,940	1,894,400
10 CCTV IF Came a (Outdoor):	Non	44	Longue	16,900	199,200	Deshe	33,840	994,048
11 Novemb, Video Basseder (NVK) 04 Channel:	Non	23	Longer	47,290	1,084,793	Deute	32,814	124,723
12 Normark Video Recorder (NVK) 16 Channel:	Non.	1	Longon	41,250	330,790	Dethe	33,396	225,400
(3) POE Switch (M Port)	Non	27	Longer	9,800	264,600	Date	9,660	340,820
14 POE Switch OR Port	No.	4	Longoc	11,204	44,300	Dede	16,200	72,900
12 POE Beinds 16 Port:	No	30	Lingse	34,800	494,800	Dunka	42,790	469,700
16 CCTV IP Camera (Indoor) with audio Hikveins	Ne		Hkvises	30,500	102,500	Hibrinian	26,35)	300,76
17 CCTV IP Camera (Indoor) with suite Doobs	Non	19	Darlie	32,500	112,500	Dede	32,990	112,960
18 CCTV IF Camera toutdoor) Hillorisess	Nie	. 8	Havene	30,100	102,500	Hibrida	25,900	129.900
10 CCTV IP Camera (condoor) Dauba	Non		Danke	22,500	112,500	Dealer	22,592	112,960
20 Notwork Video Recorder (NVR) (4 Channel Dahna	New	.2	Darke	62,700	125,400	Darie.	23,614	45,625
2) Screent, Value Scoonter (NYR) 94 Channel Hily inter-	Nee	1	Historia	67,400	126,800	Hitrision	23,100	94,010
22 National Value Recorder (NVR) (6 Channel Dahna	New	2	Danke	62,700	125,400	Durin	26,440	93,200
23 Schwork Video Recorder (NVR) 98 Channel Hill/Inlies	Non	1	Havison	63,409	(26,800	Hiriday	27,860	54,000
28 Network Value Recorder (NVR) 16 Channel Dahus	Min	2	Dahas	62,700	125,400	Date	31,100	54,400
25 Notwork Video Recorder (NVR) 16 Channel Hill/rideo	Non	2	Häviden	70.100	158,200	Hilamina	39,900	79,800
The second second second	1	100	THE LE	5 to 5 5 11	11,779,100	-		\$1,000,025
C. Tee	A DESCRIPTION OF		The second second		11,779,000		HIEFO.	31,713,291

Stouly - 24/4/24

Comparative Statement Procurement of Misc. Furniture & Electric/Network Benns for DAUs/Offices

	Description Specification	-	Ov	-	Unit Price with all Taxon (Rs.)	Total Price office off Total (Re.)
Δú	Farniture Jiene	-		-	1000000	
1	Computer Revolving Chair:	Nos	226	Mater	24,999	6,611,77
2	Executive Reveiling Chair	Non	29	Linket	32,550	943,95
3	Visitor/Applicant Chair:	Non	100	Mater	21,800	2,211,800
4	Wating Area 3 Sensor Seels Stainless Stool	Non	66	Clohal	31,500	2.079.000
3	Walting Area 3-Souter Sofe : with Carbiner	Nos	24	NADRA Sangie	46,400	2,916,400
6	Lasen Super Glass Short	Nes	22	Al-Now	14,000	316,800
7	Lanari Laminorion Shore	Non	61	Al-Nort	7,000	427,000
	Wooden Larr 1.5" x 2.5" x 10"	Non	10	NADRA Sungle	990	1,000
	Tel	ud				DAMEAT.
S	Electric Home					
1	Water Disposer:	Nos	13	Homes	44,000	372,000
2	Electric Water Cooler: 60 Ler*	Ne	11	National	52,500	577,500
3	TE-W SMD Cight (4")	Non	100	Fee	1,400	146,000
+	IS-W SMD Light (IF)	Noi	000	Onite	1,000	144,000
5	Bracket Face: 18"	No	34	orc	7,990	429,300
	Colleg Face: N°	Nes	69	GPC	8,990	620,100
7	Electric Cable 3/29 Single Circ (1.5 mm²)	Cold	19	OM	6,250	93,730
٠	Electric Cable 7/29: Single Core (2.5 mm²)	Cold	10	GM	1,500	95,000
	UPS Day Bassary 12 W-7 AMP	Nex	26	Yels	3,476	132,64
10	UPS Dry Samery (296: 9 AMP	New	48	Baylor	7,000	396,000
2	Tel	let				3,151,7W
C	Notwork Bress	100		100 100		
ī	Network Cable	Cod	11	Debus	42,000	4k±,000
2	AMU Rack with Over Equipment Trays:	New	211	Local	. 0	
5	42U Rack with three Equipment Trays:	Non	10	Lord	- 6	
4	24 Part Newark Switch (University)	No		NA	10	1
5	16 Port Network Switch (Untumped)	No	13	NA.	- 4	- 2
	SATA Hard Dok(ZTB)	Nov	29	NA.	- 6	- 7
7	SATA Hard Disk: 4TB:	No	2	MA		
	SATA Hard Descritto	No	11	MA	100	- 1
,	CCTV IP Canes (Index with safe)	New	78	Date	20.130	1.511.250
10	CCTV IP Camera (Outdoor):	Nos	44	Dahas	20,800	913,200
	The state of the s	1	23	Dahai	45,000	L104,000
11	Pierwerk Video Recorder (NVR) 04 Channels	New	7		41,000	336,000
12	Network Value Recorder (NVR) 16 Channels	Non	_	Dahas	3,000,000	Yelon
13	POE Switch 64 Posts	Nin	27	NA.		-
14	POE Switch (III Plytt)	Nes		NA.		77
15	POE Switch 16 Parts	New	111	NA.		177.477.48
**	OCTV IP Camera (Indoor) with sodio Hikveise.	Nine		Hiteran	20,800	104,000
17	CCTV IP Camera (Indoor) with audio Dauba	Nin	1	Dahas	26,159	100,750
18	OCTV IP Cames (antdoor) Hibridge	Non		Hibroam	- 10	
19	OCTV IP Camera (medicor) Daulin	Non		Dahas	26,866	104,000
20	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 64 Channel Debut	No	2	Dahse	45,000	94,000
28	Network Video Roccoder (NVR) (4 Channel Hikvisson	No	2	Härrinn	91,500	192,000
11	Network Video Recorder (NVR) (R Channel Debus	No	3	Debus	45,000	96,000
23	Network Value Recorder (NVR) 08 Chantel Hikviscon	No.	2	Hilesian	47,500	191,000
24	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 16 Chansel Debus	Nex	1)	Dahas	46,000	96L000
-	The state of the s	17,17		144	97,500	191,000
15	Network Video Recorder (NVR) 16 Channel Hibrinion	Non	2	Hierann	91,286	191,000

.

Mr. Khalid Mehmood Shuja,

Members

Mr. Music A. Sakhani

Mr. Syed Aither All

Mr. M. Nadovm I

Mr. Shouth Adl Baig

3600ily